an Operational Readiness Course for First Responders. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed, with 

Commissioners Coates, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget 

Amendment Increase #991 for fifty-four thousand four hundred and fifty dollars ($54,450.00). 

*Commissioners Bowling and Stewart were not present for the vote. 

Action on Boards and Commissions 

A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

Commissioners Coates, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to reappoint Susan Rice and

[...]

Commissioner Patterson joined session in person. 

Ms. Mitchell explained that during the Commissioners’ Local Legislative process held in the spring of 

this year the topic of  raising the income cap from one hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($150,000.00) to an income cap of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00). It was also 

proposed to increase the tax credit amount.  The income cap request would be a State legislative 

proposal while the tax credit amount would be a local proposal. 

• TOPIC: Volunteer Emergency Responders Tax Credit  
Submitted by Bill Smith on behalf of Charles County Volunteer Firemen’s Association